
 The Bay Surgery 

 
Schedule of Fees: As From 13 February 2025 

Please Note: this is to be used as a Guide Only 
 

New Patient Initial Consultation       FULL FEE  MEDICARE     OUT-OF 
                        REBATE              POCKET  
 
First Visit – Long appt –Item 36    $165.00      $82.90     $82.10 
   

Private Fees (No concession card) 
         
Brief Consultation <5min – Item 3     $60.00      $19.60    $40.40  
Standard Consultation <6-19min – Item 23    $95.00      $42.85    $52.15 
Long Consultation <20-39min – Item 36     $165.00     $82.90    $82.10  
Comprehensive Consultation<40-59min -Item 44   $235.00      $122.15    $112.85 
Phone Call (must have been face to face last 6mth) Item 91890   $60.00      $19.60    $40.40 
Phone Call (must have been face to face last 6mth) Item 91891   $95.00      $42.85    $52.15 
 

Any Other Out of Pocket Cost  
 
Walk In  - All Patients (even concession)    $165.00   $82.90   $82.10 
Iron Infusions -    Item Min 36 (Private)    $165.00   $82.90   $82.10 + Practice Fee         
Iron Infusions -            Item 44 (Private)    $235.00    $122.15  $112.85+Practice Fee         
Commercial Driver Licence     (Private)    $180.00    NIL   $180.00 
 
Emergency Phone call – (pt ran out of script) See management $95.00      Nil   $95.00 ALL PATIENTS  

Reception to get payment prior to call  
 

PRACTICE FEE (treatment room) Private -no rebate 
  
Iron Infusions (Treatment room fee)                   $130.00    NIL   $130.00 
Biopsy Fee        $15.00     NIL   $15.00 
Tier 1  (Treatment room)      $65.00     NIL   $65.00  
Tier 2  (Treatment room)      $85.00     NIL   $85.00  
Tier 3  (Treatment room)      $135.00    NIL   $135.00 
 
Policy for Bulk Billing eligibility, specifically for those with a valid concession card and at the doctor's discretion.  
 
Eligibility for Bulk Billing: 

• Government Concession Cardholders 
• DVA Gold Cardholders 
• DVA White Cardholders (for listed conditions only) 
• Children Under 16 

If there's anything specific you want to know or discuss about this, feel free to ask one of our reception staff. 
 
Payment Policy: 

• Fees: Charged at the doctor's discretion and may vary based on circumstances. 
• Payment Timing: Payments must be made at the time of the visit. 
• Payment Methods: Acceptable payment methods include EFTPOS, cash, and credit card. 
• Private Fees: Without an updated Medicare card or concession card, a private, non-refundable fee will be 

required. 
 
 


